

Republic of the Philippines OFFICE OF THE OMBUDSMAN Bids and Awards Committee - Central Office Agham Road, Diliman, Quezon City 1104

NOTICE OF AWARD

INCA PHILIPPINES, INC.

Bldg. 4 Philcrest Compound, Km. 23

West Service Road, Bo. Cupang, Muntinlupa City

Tel. Nos.: 8809-2730 / 8809-1108

Email Address: incaplastics@yahoo.com / mayetele@yahoo.com

Attention: MS. MARIETTA F. ELE Authorized Representative

Dear Ms. Ele:

We are pleased to inform you that your quotation for the procurement of the following item under QN 2019-0129-NOV (1st canvass) with the total bid price of Thirty Three Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-Four Pesos (P 33,324.00) has been determined to be the lowest calculated and responsive bid:

Item No.	Qty./ Unit	Item Description	Bid Price
1	12 units	WASTE SEGREGATION BIN (60 liters) Technical specifications: 1. Nestable door style top; 2. Made of UV Stabilized Virgin High or Medium Density Polyethylene (HDPE/MDPE) 3. Size: 15"L x 15"W x 35.5"H; 4. Colors: 4 - Green, 4 - Red, 4 - Blue 5. Inscriptions: a. OMB Logo b. Color: Green Green Biodegradable (Nabubulok) Red Red Recyclable (Magagamit pa) Blue Non-Bidegradable (Hindi Nabubulok)	33,324.00
		GRAND TOTAL:	P 33,324.00

A Purchase Order shall be issued at the soonest possible time, unless a request for reconsideration by any of the unsuccessful bidders filed within the period prescribed under Section 55.1 of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 is found meritorious.

We appreciate your interest in this opportunity and we look forward to your satisfactory performance of your obligations under the project.

Very truly yours,

Adiberto G. SANDOVALAM Acting Overall Deputy Ombudsman per Office Order No. 396, s. 2019

Date: _

0 6 JAN 2020

Received by:

(Signature above printed name)

(Date and time of receipt)

*Kindly fax/email to sender to acknowledge receipt

135 Notice of Award to INCA PHILIPPINES, INC.